other benefits as per the Company’s policy with such annual/special increments, performance pay as per Company’s policy as may be decided by
the Board or any Committee thereof in its absolute discretion from time to time, subject to the same not exceeding Rs. 98,00,000 (Rupees Ninety
Eight Lakhs ) per annum in any Financial Year.

2. Duties and Responsibilities:
• Identifying most competitive sources in terms of quality, price, and other terms and procuring ready goods at globally competitive prices for

the organization;
• Keeping company fully abreast of product development at various centers in India and abroad;

[...]

Reporting relationship: The appointee shall report to the Managing Director & President.

The members may kindly note that as per the Special Resolution passed through Postal Ballot dated 24th February, 2015, the approved
remuneration was upto a maximum of Rs. 81,00,000 (Rupees Eighty One Lakhs) per annum for the period from 1st February 2015 to 31st January
2016 and Rs. 89,10,000 (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand) per annum for the period from 1st February 2016 to 31st January 2017.
Members are requested to kindly consider and approve the revised remuneration payable to Mr. Awais Noorani, Vice President – International Sales
& Sourcing, by passing a special resolution through Postal Ballot in terms of the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with